within 10 days, otherwise, no discount if paid on the  30th day).

77

The formulas used here are contained in Table 22 as shown in the

following page.

   Table 22

Effective Cost of Supplier’s Credit

Formula:

Discount %   x   360

1- Disc.%)   (Days Credit) – (Discount Period)

Where the terms are: 2/10, net 30, the cost if discount is
not   taken is computed below:

2   x   360   =   36.7%

(100 – 2)   (30-10)

78

   14:  ANNEXES

 A.1  Cash Receipts & Sales/Others Journals

 A.2  Cash Disbursements & Accruals Journals

 A.3  General Ledger Entries

 A.4  Simulated Balance Sheet & Income Statement

 B   Pro-forma Income Statement

 C   Pro-forma Balance Sheet

 D   Pro-forma Cash Flow Statement

 D   Sample of Chart of Accounts

ANNEX A.1

Cash Receipts & Sales Journals 2012   Other Accounts

Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Cr. Dr. Cr.

Date OR # Transactions Cash Sales Sales Ret. Int. Income Other Income Account Amount Amount Control

3-Jan-12 0001 Deposited initial capital of the company 5,000   Capital Stock (5,000)   0

4-Mar-12 0002 Interest income on savings acct. # 1 50   (50)   0

7-Jun-12 0003 Proceeds of scraps sold 100   (100)   0

9-Aug-12 0004 Recived Insurance claims 1,000   (1,000)   0

11-Aug-12 0005 Borrowed money from the bank 10,000   Loan Payable (10,000) 0

12-Aug-12 0006 Cash Sales per Inv. 20001-20050 4,800   (5,000)   200   0

13-Sep-12 0007 Proceeds of scraps sold 20   (20)   0

14-Sep-12 0008 Interest income on savings acct. # 2 60   (60)   0

17-Oct-12 0009 Cash Sales per Inv. 20051-20080 3,000   (3,000)   0

20-Oct-12 0010 Proceeds of scraps sold 80   (80)   0

21-Oct-12 0011 Cash Sales per Inv. 20081-20100 7,500   (8,000)   500   0

24-Nov-12 0012 Proceeds of scraps sold 30   (30)   0

24-Dec-12 0013 Interest income on savings acct. # 3 75   (75)   0

24-Dec-12 0014 Sales on credit per Inv. 20101-20150 (2,000)   Acct. Rec'ble 2,000   0

24-Dec-12 0014 Cash Sales per Inv. 20101-20150 4,000   (4,000)   0

 Total for January 35,715   (22,000)  700   (185)   (1,230)   (15,000) 0

Dr. Cr.

Summary of Journal Entries

Dr. Cash 35,715

Dr. Sales Returns 700

Dr. Accounts Receivable 2,000

   Cr. Sales (22,000)

   Cr. Interest Income (185)

   Cr. Other Income (1,230)

   Cr. Capital Stock (5,000)

   Cr. Loan Payable (10,000)

Control Totals 38,415   (38,415)  0 Note: Figures in parenthesis are Credits

ANNEX A.2

Check Disbursements & Accrual Journal for 2012   Other Accounts

Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr.

Date Check # Transactions Salaries Purchases Supplies Utilities Transp/Meals Commission Cash Account Amount Amount Control

3-Jan-12 1000001 Salaries paid 5,000   (5,000)   0

4-Mar-12 1000002 Bought stationeries and supplies 300   (300)   0

7-Jun-12 1000003 Electricity bills paid 1,000   (1,000)   0

9-Aug-12 1000004 Water bills paid 200   (200)   0

11-Aug-12 1000005 Long distance calls paid to PLDT 200   (200)   0

12-Aug-12 1000006 Cash advance to employee A (1,000)   Advances 1,000   0

13-Sep-12 1000007 Purchase of goodks for resale 5,000   (5,000)   0

14-Sep-12 1000008 Salesmen's commissions paid 1,000   (1,000)   0

17-Oct-12 1000009 Bought Office Fixtures (5,000)   Fixed Assets 5,000   0

20-Oct-12 1000010 Purchase of 1 calculator 500   (500)   0

21-Oct-12 1000011 Purchase of ballpens and pencils 200   (200)   0

24-Nov-12 1000012 Purchase of goodks for resale 3,000   (3,000)   0

20-Dec-12 1000013 Partial payment of loan to the bank (8,000)   Loan Payable 8,000   0

21-Dec-12 1000014 Bus fares of messenger 250   (250)   0

23-Dec-12 1000015 Lunch with customer B 1,000   (1,000)   0

23-Dec-12 Accrual To record depreciation exp. For 2012 Depreciation Exp. 1,000   1,000

23-Dec-12 Accrual To record depreciation exp. For 2012 Accu. Depreciation (1,000)   (1,000)

23-Dec-12 Accrual Accrual of Income Tax Payable Prov. for Inc. Tax 1,300   1,300

23-Dec-12 Accrual Accrual of Income Tax Payable Accr. I/T Payable (1,300)   (1,300)

 Total for 2012 5,000   8,000   1,000   1,400   1,250   1,000   (31,650)   16,300  (2,300)   0

Dr. Cr.

Summary of Journal Entries

Dr. Salaries 5,000

Dr. Purchases 8,000

Dr. Office Supplies 1,000

Dr. Utilities 1,400